FUSING RESISTOR
RF 塗装絶縁形ヒューズ抵抗器
Coat-insulated Fusing Resistors
■構造図　Construction
■外形寸法　Dimensions外装色：ブルー　　　Coating color：Blue
表示：カラーコード　Marking：Color code
L
C

Rated voltage＝  Power Rating×Resistance value√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
■品名構成　Type Designation
　例  Example
ヒ
ュ
ー
ズ
抵
抗
器
Fu
si
ng
 R
es
is
to
rs
EU
RoHS
本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。ご注文およびご使用前に納入仕様書で内容をご確認ください。	 Oct. 2017
車載機器、医療機器、航空機器など人命に関わったり、あるいは甚大な損害を引き起こす可能性のある機器へのご使用を検討される場合には、必ず事前にご相談ください。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
■定格　Ratings
環境負荷物質含有についてEU-RoHS以外の物質に対するご要求がある場合にはお問合せください。
テーピング及びフォーミングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照してください。
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
形　名
Type
寸法  Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L C Max. D d（Nominal） ℓ※1
RF16 3.2±0.2   3.4 1.7＋0.25   −0 0.45
30±3
  120
RF25 6.3±0.5   7.1 2.3±0.3 0.60   230
RF50 8.5±0.5   9.5 3.0±0.3   290
RF1 9.0±1.0 11.1 3.5±0.5 0.80   460
RF2 15.5±1.0 18.0 6.0±1.0 1410
形　名
Type
アキシャルテーピング
Axial Taping
ラジアルテーピング
Radial Taping
L フォーミング
L Forming
M フォーミング
M Forming
T26 T52 T521 T631 MHT VTP VTE VT GT L10A L12.5A L15A L20A L25A M5 M10 M12.5 M15
RF16 ○ ○ ー ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー ー M5F ー ー ー
RF25 ○ ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ○ ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー M10X ー ー
RF50 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M12.5E ー
RF1 ー ○ ー ー ー ー ー ー ○ ー ○ ○ ○ ー ー ー ー M15F
RF2 ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー ○ ー ー ー ○ ○ ー ー ー ー
※1 テーピング及びフォーミングによってリード寸法が異なります。
※1 Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
RF 25 AC 100T52 J
品　種
Product